SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1165/2015

TAMIL NADU TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief as well as on civil appeal.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER