SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1165/2015

TAMIL NADU TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

ITEM NO.64

Ms S Vallinayagam, Adv. Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service on the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar