SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05-10-2015

COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 67

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1165 OF 2015

Tamil nadu Transmission Corporation Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory CommissionRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on prayer for interim relief as well as on Civil Appeal."

It is submitted that Notice was issued on 27.06.2015 to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Duly signed A.D. card have been received back but no one has entered appearance in the matter so far. Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 25.08.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service on the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 01st DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

SD/

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR